
PENNSYLVANIA (Revised on 5-2-05) 

AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. EN PROT (717) 787-4343 
HLTH (717) 737-5349 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

Health & Welfare Building 
7th & Forster Streets 

P. O. Box 90 
Harrisburg 17108 

Calvin B. Johnson, 
M.D., MPH, Secretary 

CALVJOHNSO@STATE.PA.US

(717) 787-6436 

(717) 787-0191 (FAX) 

  

Helen K. Burns, Ph.D., 
Deputy Secretary - 
Health Planning and 
Assessment 

HBURNS@STATE.PA.US

(717) 783-8804   

Bureau of Epidemiology

Joel Hersh Director 

JHERSH@STATE.PA.US

  

(717) 783-4677 

  

James T. Rankin, Jr., 
DVM, MPH, Ph.D., State 
Epidemiologist 

JRANKIN@STATE.PA.US

(717) 787-3350 

(717) 772-6975 (FAX) 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
VETERINARIAN, 
EPIDEMIOLOGY 

Bureau of Community 
Program Licensure & 
Certification 

John C. Hair, Director

JHAIR@STATE.PA.US

  

  

(717) 783-8665 

(717) 787-3188 (FAX) 

  

Division of Home 
Health 

Jan Staloski, Director

 

  

 
(717) 783-1379 
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Drug, Device, Cosmetic 
Registration & 
Compliance 

132 Kline Pl., Ste. A, 
Harrisburg 17104 

Theresa A. Ritchie, 
R.Ph. Chief  

TRITCHIE@STATE.PA.US

  

  

  

 
(717) 787-4779 

(717) 772-0232 (FAX) 

DRUGS, DEVICES, 
COSMETICS 

Bureau of Laboratories

Pickering Way & Welsh 
Pool Rd., Lionville 
(Phys. Location) 

P.O. Box 500 
Exton 19341-0500 
(Mailing Address) 

Bruce Kleger,  
Dr.P.H., Director  

  

  

  

  

  

(610) 280-3464 

(610) 436-3346 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES, 
BLOOD PRODUCTS 

Deputy Secretary For 
Public Health Programs

Gary Gurian, Deputy 
Secretary 

GGURIAN@STATE.PA.US

  

 
 
(717) 787-9857 

METHADONE 

   

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

2301 N. Cameron Street 
Harrisburg 17110-9408 

Dennis C. Wolff, 
Secretary 

DWOLFF@STATE.PA.US

 

(717) 772-2853 

(717) 705-8402 (FAX) 
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Bill L. Wehry, Deputy 
Secretary 

BWEHRY@STATE.PA.US

(717) 787-4626 

(717) 705-4480 

  

Bureau of Food Safety 
& Laboratory Services 

Bobby L. McLean, 
Director 

BMCLEAN@STATE.PA.US

  

 
(17) 787-4315 

(717) 787-1873 (FAX) 

FOOD, MANUFACTURED 
MILK, GRADE A MILK, 
RETAIL FOOD SERVICE 

Division of Milk 
Sanitation 

James C. Dell, Chief 

JDELL@STATE.PA.US  

  

 
(717) 787-4316 

(717) 787-1873 (FAX) 

GRADE A MILK  

Division of Food 
Safety 

Lenchen H. Radle, 
Chief 

LRADLE@STATE.PA.US

  

 
(717) 772-3234 

(717) 787-1873 (FAX) 

FOOD, SHELLFISH, 
FOODSERVICE, 
SEASONAL FARM LABOR 
CAMPS 

Division of 
Laboratories 

Michael Hydock, Chief 

MHYDOCK@STATE.PA.US

  

 
(717) 705-3883 

(717) 787-1873 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

Division of Eggs, 
Fruits & Vegetables 

Kim Miller, Chief 

KIMMILLER@STATE.PA.US

  

 
(717) 787-3294 

(717) 787-1873 (FAX) 

EGGS, FRUITS, 
VEGETABLES 

Bureau of Ride & 
Measurement Standards 

Kent Shelhamer, 
Director 

KSHELHAMER@STATE.PA.US

  

 
(717) 787-9089 

(717) 783-4158 (FAX) 

WEIGHTS & MEASURES 
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Division of Weights & 
Measures 

Ken Deitzler, Chief 

KDEITZLER@STATE.PA.US 

  

 
(717) 787-9089 

 

  

Bureau of Animal 
Industry 

Paul Knepley, VMD, 
Director & State 
Veterinarian 

PKNEPLEY@STATE.PA.US

  

 
(717) 772-2852 

(717) 787-1868 (FAX) 

ANIMAL DISEASE 
CONTROL 

Bureau of Markets 

Kyle Nagurny, Director

KNAGURNY@STATE.PA.US

  

(717) 787-6041 

(717) 783-9115 (FAX) 

  

Bureau of Plant 
Industry 

Earl M. Haas, Director

EHASS@STATE.PA.US

  

 
(717) 772-5200 

(717) 783-3275 (FAX) 

  

Division of Agronomic 
& Regulatory Services 

John Breitsman, Chief 

JBREITSMAN@STATE.PA.US

  

 
(717) 772-5215 

(717) 783-3275 (FAX) 

  

_______________, 
Animal Feeds Program 
Specialist 

XXXXXXXXX@STATE.PA.US

(717) 772-5215 

(717) 783-3275 (FAX) 

 FEEDS 

Division of Health & 
Safety 

John Tacelosky, Chief 

JTACELOSKY@STATE.PA.US

 

 

 
(717) 772-5217 

(717) 783-3275 (FAX) 
 

PESTICIDE RESIDUES 
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Joseph Uram, Pesticide 
Specialist 

JURAM@STATE.PA.US

(717) 772-5212   

 
 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

400 Market Street 
Post Office Box 2063 
Harrisburg 17105-2063 

James M. Seif, 
Secretary 

SEIF.JAMES@DE 
P.STATE.PA.US

(717) 787-2814 

(717) 783-8926 (FAX) 

  

Office of Water 
Management 

Hugh V. Archer, Deputy 
Secretary 

ARCHER.HUGH@DE 
P.STATE.PA.US  

  

 
(717) 787-4686 

(717) 772-5996 (FAX) 

  

Bureau of Water Supply 
Management 

P.O. Box 8467 
Harrisburg 17105-8467 

Frederick A. Marrocco, 
Director 

MARROCCO.FRED@D 
EP.STATE.PA.US

  

  

  

(717) 787-9035 

(717) 772-3249 (FAX) 

WATER SUPPLY, SAFE 
DRINKING WATER ACT 

Office of Air, 
Recycling & Radiation 
Protection 

Denise K. Chamberlain, 
Deputy Secretary 

CHAMBERLAIN.DENISE@ 
DEP.STATE.PA.US

  

 
 
(717) 772-2724 

(717) 787-8885 (FAX) 
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Bureau of Radiation 
Protection 

P.O. Box 8469 
Harrisburg 17105-8469 

David J. Allard, 
Director 

ALLARD.DAVID@D 
EP.STATE.PA.US  

  

  

 
 
(717) 787-2480 

(717) 783-8965 (FAX) 

RADIATION 

   

STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY 

2601 North Third Street 
Harrisburg 17110 

Melanie Zimmerman, 
R.Ph., Executive 
Secretary  

ST-PHARMACY@STATE.PA 
.US

(717) 783-7156  

(717) 787-7769 (FAX) 

PRACTICE OF PHARMACY

   

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

Strawberry Square, 14th Floor 
Harrisburg 17120 

Public Protection 
Division 

Alexis L. Barbieri, 
Executive Deputy 
Attorney General 

  

 
(717) 787-9716 

(717) 787-1190 (FAX) 

CONSUMER PROTECTION 
CONTACT 

 
LOCAL AGENCIES 

Allegheny County 
Health Department 
 

 
 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 
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3901 Pennsylvania 
Ave., Bldg 1 
Pittsburg 15224-1318 
 
Food Safety Program
 
Glenda M. Christy, 
Chief 
 
GCHRISTY@ACHD.NET

 
 
 
 
 
 
(412) 578-8044 
 
(412) 578-8190 
(FAX) 

Lancaster City Health 
Department
 
100 S. Queen St. 
Lancaster 17603-5368 
 
Eileen Bauer, Health 
Officer 

 
 
 
 
(717) 291-4706 
 
(717) 291-4827 
(FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 
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